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REGISTRATION NO.
OR APPLICATION NO.

REGISTRATION
OR FILING DATE

0654749
0414870
0870450
1300211
1142316
0723543
0102874
0137961
0746963
0665026
0294191
0618623
1000953
0631236
0876021
679566
0769121
754438
0775747
0704573
0522881
1036685
0784791
1048886
11511530

Joc#: NY5: 692116.6

11/19/57
7/3/45
6/3/69

10/16/84
12/9/80
11/7/61

3/29/05
4/3/05
3/19/63
7/29/58

5/24/32
1/3/56
1/7/75

7/24/56
9/2/69
7/2/59
5/5/64

8/13/63

8/25/64

9/20/60

3/28/50

3/30/76
2/9/65

9/28/76
11/8/88

MARK

KWIK SWITCH l
MAN-AU-TROL
MATTISON 3
MAX FLOAT
MICRO-SWINC Y~
MICROMASTER  (,
MULT-AU-MATIC 7/
MULTI-BAR &

NAMCO 4
NAMCO 16
NAMCO ||

NATIONAL ACME

NATIONAL ACME | %
NEW BRITAIN | \|

OMNICONTROL |y

OMNIMIL

y

OMNITOOL )
PENBERTHY 1Y
ROCKFORD | &

SIZE-AU-TROL 0

SNAP-LOCK )

SWINC 22
TEMPLA-TURN ) 3
TRANS-AU-MATIC 2
TWIN-BORE )
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SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Grant of Security Interest dated June 29, 2000, by and
between Devlieg Bullard II, Inc. and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent.

REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION MARK
OR APPLICATION NO. OR FILING DATE MARD
0911223 4/13/71 AC A/
0619456 1/17/56 ACME-GRIDLEY A8
0964117 71773 ACURA-FLEX 2%
0863081 1/7/69 ACURA-GRIP 50
1044668 7/27/76 ACURA-TAP %)
0796336 9/21/65 AKU-SET 3
0582069 11/3/53 AMERICAN 35
135404 4/3/05 BULLARD 3\
0889707 4/21/70 CHUCK-A-MATIC 2>
184735 4/7/05 CONTIN-U-MATIC Sl
0193088 4/7/05 CUSHMAN 57
1410160 9/23/86 CUSHMAN CHUCKS 3y
1862 AND LOGO
0371224 9/19/39 CUT MASTER
1855718 9/27/94 Design Only 4 0
1829387 4/5/94 Design Only U
0624022 3/27/56 Design Only U
073868 5/25/09 Design Only M
0815437 9/20/66 DYN-AU-TAPE |\
0700907 7/12/60 DYNATROL
2016687 11/19/96 FUTURMILL ) {,
681443 717159 GENI q7
Dock: NYS: 692116:6
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REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION

OR APPLICATION NO. OR FILING DATE MARK )
1194634 5/4/82 VALUMASTER Oup
225555 1/20/78 ACURA-DRIVE

Canada
198618 4/5/74 ACURA-FLEX
Canada
922383 9/9/74 ACURA-FLEX
Germany
987368 9/7/72 ACURA FLEX
United Kingdom
316807 8/1/86 ACURA-GRIP
Canada
222491 8/19/77 ACURA-LOK
Canada
221717 7/8/77 ACURA-MILL
Canada
221716 7/8/77 ACURA-TAP
Canada
561478 5/19/89 BULLARD
Italy
153971 11/3/67 BULLARD IN OVAL
Canada
1382656 12/3/86 BULLARD IN OVAL
France
2012372 4/8/92 BULLARD IN OVAL
Germany
B412182 4/4/21 BULLARD IN OVAL
United Kingdom
637555 4/28/53 CHUCK MATIC
& Design
Germany
1101908 2/2/87 CUSHMAN CHUCKS
Doc#: NY5: 692116.6
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REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION

OR_APPLICATION NO. OR FILING DATE MARK
1862 & LOGO
Germany
B803661 3/25/67 CUSHMAN CHUCKS
1862 & LOGO
United Kingdom
1085847 10/31/77 DE VLIEG
United Kingdom
241829 3/28/80 DEVLIEG and Design
Canada
350930 5/6/85 DEVLIEG
Italy
306102 4/11/80 DIATROL
Switzerland
107317 7/12/57 FLASH CHANGE
Canada
1178453 8/4/81 FLASH CHANGE
France
1682443 7/23/91 FLASH CHANGE
France
339013 1/28/85 FLASH CHANGE
Italy
636029 3/20/53 JIGMIL
Germany
280345 3/25/74 JIGMIL
Italy
187542 7/23/88 JIGMIL
South Korea
394282 7/12/91 JIGMIL
Switzerland
B988673 3/10/72 JIGMIL
United Kingdom
Joc#: NY5: 692116.6
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REGISTRATION NO.
OR APPLICATION NO.

REGISTRATION
OR FILING DATE

153632

B1125811

1324238

24888

VR9051948

1388309

722049

524932

365981

814727

273271

B1174419

112414

26715

1382657

257098

Doc#: NY5: 692116.6

10/13/67

3/7/84

9/23/85

1/11/47

6/19/48

1/9/87

2/12/59

3/27/90

5/31/48

12/16/60

10/29/82

5/5/82

12/5/58

4/3/05

12/3/86

12/11/20

MARK

KWIK SWITCH
Canada

KWIK SWITCH
United Kingdom

MAN AU TROL
France

MICROBORE
Canada

MICROBORE
Denmark

MICROBORE

France

MICROBORE
Germany

MICROBORE
Italy

MICROBORE
Switzerland

MICROBORE
United Kingdom

MICROMASTER
Canada

MICROMASTER
United Kingdom

MICROPOINT
Canada

MULT-AU-MATIC
Canada

MULTI-AU-MATIC
France

MULT-AU-MATIC
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REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION

OR APPLICATION NO. OR FILING DATE MARK
Germany
347625 12/2/12 NAMCO
United Kingdom
1385071 5/22/89 NAMCO
United Kingdom
1282598 8/24/84 NATIONAL ACME
France
935434 9/15/75 NATIONAL ACME
Germany
140039 4/30/65 NEW BRITAIN
Canada
1692095 1/26/89 OMNICONTROL
France
170739 8/28/70 OMNICONTROL
Canada
561101 2/18/92 OMNICONTROL
Italy
568807 3/6/91 OMNICONTROL
Italy
1743462 1/26/89 OMNILATHE
France
541478 3/6/91 OMNILATHE
Italy
174278 2/12/71 OMNILINE
Canada
158647 10/11/68 OMNIMIL
Canada
76678 11/30/71 OMNIMIL
Benelux
1466812 5/18/88 OMNIMIL
France
oc#: NY5: 692116.6
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REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION

OR APPLICATION NO. OR FILING DATE MARK
0857389 5/9/69 OMNIMIL
Germany
931453 9/26/68 OMNIMIL
United Kingdom
109903 11/30/71 OMNITOOL
Benelux
142014 9/24/65 OMNITOOL
Canada
170041 1/21/69 OMNITOOLSET
Canada
88649 12/9/71 PENBERTHY
Benelux
11455214 3/18/88 PENBERTHY
PRODUCTS
France
178359 9/17/71 SPLIT
Canada
1144820 7/25/80 SPLIT
France
1640013 1/22/91 SPLIT
France
B964251 8/24/70 SPLIT
United Kingdom
151333 6/9/67 TEMPLA-TURN
Canada
1085873 2/9/79 TRILOC
France
1095967 9/3/86 TRILOC
Germany
B1109474 9/5/78 TRILOC
United Kingdom
Doc#: NYS: 692116.6
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REGISTRATION NO.

OR APPLICATION NO.

1019127

446052

1138350

887063

99 5200 (Application)

Jdoc#: NY5: 692116.6

REGISTRATION
OR FILING DATE

6/16/81

8/6/85

11/17/65

7/13/66

5/21/99

MARK

TRILOC DEVLIEG

Germany

VERSIBORE
Italy

VERSIBORE
United Kingdom

VERSIBORE
United Kingdom

BULLARD
Italy
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TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Devlieg Bullard 11, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware,
located at 10100 Forest Hills Road, Rockford, Illinois 61115 (“Borrower”), has adopted, and
may use the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the “Marks”), for which there are
registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the
attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. (“LaSalle”) and
various other financial institutions (collectively, “Lenders”) and LaSalle as agent for Lenders
(“Agent”) pursuant to (1) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among
Agent, Lenders and Borrower and (i1) a certain Patent, Trademark and License Security
Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be
amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the “Agreements”);
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit
and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Borrower does hereby grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of
Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security
interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,
and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Liabilities
as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the nights and remedies of Agent and
Lenders with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the

Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York
June 241 2000

Witness: DEVLIEG BULLARD II, INC.

“"TZQ/C :(ﬂj / By:

Name: Biren /2%
Its: ,Séc»(fc-.j ﬂJ T ptan

Witness: ; LASALWDIT, INC., as Agent
Lo By

-Name: Mee Cu.('l?u {:uw..,/{

Its: S‘-‘tf.\\JL L’\(JL ./ll('td&l

1077941.3/JSF/55380/074 6/28/00
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
D Ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this Mday of June, 2000, before me personally came Af totn ﬂ. { , t0 me
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the ,(,acmé,, + “Tm,fmm, of
Devlieg Bullard II, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the fofegoing
instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said
corporation.

el el

Notary Public

mcHARD R ‘fNewYork
Notary Pgb‘o RO 30262

Qua\med é‘ Sre Aprit 18
COmmlSS\On

countv

STATE OF NEW YORK ) . 2002

:8S.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On thisgﬁf{\ day of June, 2000, before me personally came i fcaw/ / ~L[q4. , to me
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the $G vz [hee LurdfOf
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., the company described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said
company.

ol el

Notary Public

RICHAT ARD RO%NeW York

Notaf\f PUb ‘\Rk \)()A ?’?Cour\‘\! 2

n Ques!
O:\?s\\;gd O oies AR
Com
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