FORM 1-31-92	PTO-1594 08 - 08 - 20	00	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		~	•
140	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 142527.	3	1 the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			T
١.			e and address of red	
	10100 Forest Hills Road \(\sum_{\text{(a)}}\sum_{(a	INam	e: <u>Lasalle Business</u>	Credit, Inc., as Agent
	DeVlieg Bullard II, Inc. 10100 Forest Hills Road Rockford, IL 61115	Inter	nal Address:	
		Stree	et Address: 135 Sou	th LaSalle Street
	Individual(s) Association	City:	Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603</u>
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware			
	Other			nip
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Resociation Reneral Partnership	
3.	Nature of conveyances:			
J .	·			elaware
	Assignment Merger		Other	
	⊠ Security Agreement	If agaignee	is not dominited in the L	nited States a demonstration
	Other	i i	is attached	nited States, a domestic representative Yes 🛛 No
Exe	cution Date: June 29, 2000	(Designation	ns must be a separate d	ocument from Assignment)
		Additional I	Name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? 🗌 Yes 💢 No
4.	Application Number(s) or registration number(s):			
A.	Trademark Application.(s)	B. Trad	emark registration N	o.(s)
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE	ATTACHED SCH	EDULE A
	Additional numbers att	 achad2 ⊠ \	Ves □ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	,	number of application in the strations involved:	50 s and 47
Nor	ne: Federal Research Corporation			
	`	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$/190°D_
	rnal Address:			\$7770
			Enclosed	•
F(: 4)			uthorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Stra	et Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101			1
\\	et Address. 400 Sevenur Avenue, IV. VI., Suite 101	8. Depo	sit account number:	
_				
City	: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	20 107 100		= "	1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPAC) E.	
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	the original document	71.1		., and one copy to a day copy of
	Todd Weil	Wer	y Jur	ne 30, 2000
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total number of page	s including o	oversheet, attachme	nts and document: 11

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
0654749	11/19/57	KWIK SWITCH
0414870	7/3/45	man-au-trol $\mathcal Q$
0870450	6/3/69	mattison 3
1300211	10/16/84	MAX FLOAT 4
1142316	12/9/80	MICRO-SWINC
0723543	11/7/61	MICROMASTER 💪
0102874	3/29/05	MULT-AU-MATIC 7
0137961	4/3/05	MULTI-BAR &
0746963	3/19/63	NAMCO 9
0665026	7/29/58	NAMCO 10
0294191	5/24/32	NAMCO
0618623	1/3/56	NATIONAL ACME 12
1000953	1/7/75	NATIONAL ACME 13
0631236	7/24/56	NEW BRITAIN
0876021	9/2/69	OMNICONTROL
679566	7/2/59	OMNIMIL
0769121	5/5/64	OMNITOOL)7
754438°	8/13/63	PENBERTHY 13
0775747	8/25/64	ROCKFORD 127
0704573	9/20/60	SIZE-AU-TROL 20
0522881	3/28/50	SNAP-LOCK 21
1036685	3/30/76	SWINC 22
0784791	2/9/65	TEMPLA-TURN 33
1048886	9/28/76	TRANS-AU-MATIC → \
11511530	11/8/88	TWIN-BORE みり

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Grant of Security Interest dated June 29, 2000, by and between Devlieg Bullard II, Inc. and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent.

	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.
21	AC	4/13/71	0911223
, 28	ACME-GRIDLEY	1/17/56	0619456
24	ACURA-FLEX	7/17/73	0964117
30	ACURA-GRIP	1/7/69	0863081
31	ACURA-TAP	7/27/76	1044668
32	AKU-SET	9/21/65	0796336
33	AMERICAN	11/3/53	0582069
34	BULLARD	4/3/05	135404
c 35	CHUCK-A-MATIO	4/21/70	0889707
c 36	CONTIN-U-MATION	4/7/05	184735
37	CUSHMAN	4/7/05	0193088
///	CUSHMAN CHUCK 1862 AND LOGO	9/23/86	1410160
39	CUT MASTER	9/19/39	0371224
40	Design Only	9/27/94	1855718
U)	Design Only	4/5/94	1829387
U.Z	Design Only	3/27/56	0624022
43	Design Only	5/25/09	073868
44	DYN-AU-TAPE	9/20/66	0815437
45	DYNATROL	7/12/60	0700907
116	FUTURMILL	11/19/96	2016687
47	GENI	7/7/59	681443
٠ ,			

Doc#: NY5: 692116.6

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
1194634	5/4/82	VALUMASTER 26
225555	1/20/78	ACURA-DRIVE Canada
198618	4/5/74	ACURA-FLEX Canada
922383	9/9/74	ACURA-FLEX Germany
987368	9/7/72	ACURA FLEX United Kingdom
316807	8/1/86	ACURA-GRIP Canada
222491	8/19/77	ACURA-LOK Canada
221717	7/8/77	ACURA-MILL Canada
221716	7/8/77	ACURA-TAP Canada
561478	5/19/89	BULLARD Italy
153971	11/3/67	BULLARD IN OVAL Canada
1382656	12/3/86	BULLARD IN OVAL France
2012372	4/8/92	BULLARD IN OVAL Germany
B412182	4/4/21	BULLARD IN OVAL United Kingdom
637555	4/28/53	CHUCK MATIC & Design Germany
1101908	2/2/87	CUSHMAN CHUCKS

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
		1862 & LOGO Germany
B803661	3/25/67	CUSHMAN CHUCKS 1862 & LOGO United Kingdom
1085847	10/31/77	DE VLIEG United Kingdom
241829	3/28/80	DEVLIEG and Design Canada
350930	5/6/85	DEVLIEG Italy
306102	4/11/80	DIATROL Switzerland
107317	7/12/57	FLASH CHANGE Canada
1178453	8/4/81	FLASH CHANGE France
1682443	7/23/91	FLASH CHANGE France
339013	1/28/85	FLASH CHANGE Italy
636029	3/20/53	JIGMIL Germany
280345	3/25/74	JIGMIL Italy
187542	7/23/88	JIGMIL South Korea
394282	7/12/91	JIGMIL Switzerland
B988673	3/10/72	JIGMIL United Kingdom

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
153632	10/13/67	KWIK SWITCH Canada
B1125811	3/7/84	KWIK SWITCH United Kingdom
1324238	9/23/85	MAN AU TROL France
24888	1/11/47	MICROBORE Canada
VR9051948	6/19/48	MICROBORE Denmark
1388309	1/9/87	MICROBORE France
722049	2/12/59	MICROBORE Germany
524932	3/27/90	MICROBORE Italy
365981	5/31/48	MICROBORE Switzerland
814727	12/16/60	MICROBORE United Kingdom
273271	10/29/82	MICROMASTER Canada
B1174419	5/5/82	MICROMASTER United Kingdom
112414	12/5/58	MICROPOINT Canada
26715	4/3/05	MULT-AU-MATIC Canada
1382657	12/3/86	MULTI-AU-MATIC France
257098	12/11/20	MULT-AU-MATIC

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
	-	Germany
347625	12/2/12	NAMCO United Kingdom
1385071	5/22/89	NAMCO United Kingdom
1282598	8/24/84	NATIONAL ACME France
935434	9/15/75	NATIONAL ACME Germany
140039	4/30/65	NEW BRITAIN Canada
1692095	1/26/89	OMNICONTROL France
170739	8/28/70	OMNICONTROL Canada
561101	2/18/92	OMNICONTROL Italy
568807	3/6/91	OMNICONTROL Italy
1743462	1/26/89	OMNILATHE France
541478	3/6/91	OMNILATHE Italy
174278	2/12/71	OMNILINE Canada
158647	10/11/68	OMNIMIL Canada
76678	11/30/71	OMNIMIL Benelux
1466812	5/18/88	OMNIMIL France

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
0857389	5/9/69	OMNIMIL Germany
931453	9/26/68	OMNIMIL United Kingdom
109903	11/30/71	OMNITOOL Benelux
142014	9/24/65	OMNITOOL Canada
170041	1/21/69	OMNITOOLSET Canada
88649	12/9/71	PENBERTHY Benelux
11455214	3/18/88	PENBERTHY PRODUCTS France
178359	9/17/71	SPLIT Canada
1144820	7/25/80	SPLIT France
1640013	1/22/91	SPLIT France
B964251	8/24/70	SPLIT United Kingdom
151333	6/9/67	TEMPLA-TURN Canada
1085873	2/9/79	TRILOC France
1095967	9/3/86	TRILOC Germany
B1109474	9/5/78	TRILOC United Kingdom

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
1019127	6/16/81	TRILOC DEVLIEG Germany
446052	8/6/85	VERSIBORE Italy
1138350	11/17/65	VERSIBORE United Kingdom
887063	7/13/66	VERSIBORE United Kingdom
99 5200 (Application)	5/21/99	BULLARD Italy

TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Devlieg Bullard II, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 10100 Forest Hills Road, Rockford, Illinois 61115 ("Borrower"), has adopted, and may use the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("LaSalle") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and LaSalle as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Borrower and (ii) a certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Liabilities as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

June **29**, 2000

Witness:

DEVLIEG BULLARD II, INC.

Dy.__

1 1411

ts: Secretary al Trevenu

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Michael Ruhino

Its: Seen or Vice Preche

Witness:

1077941.3/JSF/55380/074 6/28/00

STATE OF NEW YORK)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
~ 11.	

On this Ja H day of June, 2000, before me personally came from him, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Secretary Trestown of Devlieg Bullard II, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.:

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RICHARD ROEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RC5026268
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires April 18, 2002

On this 29th day of June, 2000, before me personally came Michael Reland, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Sant Use Rull of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

RICHARD ROEL

Notary Public. 2: te of New York

No. 01RCU026268

Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires April 18, 2002